














J. A. MERMIS,

BUSINESS MANAGER

MARK KROUCH,

ASST. BUSINESS MANAGER

WALTER A. HUXMAN,

STATE OF KANSAS

OFFICE OF

STATE BUSINESS MANAGER

STATE HOUSE
TOPEKA

December 13, 1938

Mr. Forrest C, Allen
Director of Athletics

University of Xansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Mr., Allen:

We are enclosing herewith a letter received

from the Johnston & Larimer Dry Goods Company,
Wichita, Kansas, together with a copy of a letter
from the Cannon Mills and copies of confirmation

of orders.

Please look this over and take it up direct

with the Johnston & Larimer Company, advising
them of yvour wishes 1n the matter, and be sure
to return to them the confirmation forms.

Any arrangement you may make with them will
be satisfactory with this office, and we would
like for you to send us a copy of your correspond-
ence for our files.,

Very truly youprs,

ot

Mark Krouch
Asst. Business Manager

— ~

NK:G

cc: Johnston & Larimer Co.

Wichita, Kansas

ENCS

GOVERNOR



COPY _ COPY

THE JOHNSTON & LARIMER
DEY GOODS COMPANY

Wichita, Xansas

December 12th, 1938

Mr. Mark Crouch, Asst. Bus. ligr..,
Board of Administration
Topeka, Ransas

Dear Mr. Crouch:

With reference to order No. 1466 for
name woven towels for the Kansas Univerwity.
We are in receipt of a letter from the Cannon
Mills relative to letters to be woven on this

towel,

We are enclosing copy of this letter and
would ask that you kindly give us your 0O.K. for
this slight change.

Yours very truly,

Cs We SnLEOD
Vice President

CCS/k
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CANNON MILLS, INC.

New York City
December 9th, 1938

The Johnston & ILarimer D. G. CoO.,

Wichita, -
Kansas

Gentlemen:
We are enclosing two copies of
confirmation as follows:

L 2586 PHYS., EDUC. U. OF KANSAS 1939

As you will note from = ttached confirmation, we have
abbreviated the word "Physical" since the name as given
on your order is too long to be woven in a 38" towel,
We trust the way we have entered this item will be en-

tirely satisfactory, but if not, may we have your sug-
gestion.

You will note also that we have changed the year
numeral to "1839" as delivery calls for January of next
vear. If we are in error, kindly advise us when return-

ing signed copye.

To prevent any delay in the handling of pour orders, it
will be necessary for you to sign one copy of confirma-
tion (with your company and individuvual's name) and re=-
turn to us promptly as orders may not go into produc-

tion until this copy is received.

At the same time we will appreciate your checking the
enclosed confirmation carefully so that you may advise

us if incorredt in any detaill,

Yours very truly,

CANNON MILLS INC,
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J. A. MERMIS, WALTER A. HUXMAN,

BUSINESS MANAGER STATE OF KANSAS i A
MARK KROUCH,
ASST. BUSINESS MANAGER OFFICE OF

STATE BUSINESS MANAGER

STATE HOUSE
TOPEKA

November 21, 1938

Forrest C. Allen, Director
Physical Education Department
University of Kanses
Lawrence, Kanseas

Dear Nre. Allen:

If, 1n your judgment, the cardtables from the Crown
Drug Company meet with your requirements, it will be agreeable
with this office for you to buy the four tables at $5.75 each.

In making out the purchase request, please show
thereon that this office has authorized the purchase.

—

Yours very truly,
/

Mark Krouch
Assistant Business Manager

MKsIN









J. A. MERMIS,
BUSINESS MANAGER

MARK KROUCH,

AEBT.‘BUSI NESS MANACGER

. WALTER A. HUXMAN,

STATE OF KANSAS

OFFICE OF

STATE BUSINESS MANAGER

STATE HOUSE
TOPEKA

November 23, 1938

Mr. Forrest C. Allen, Director
Department of Physical Educatlon
University of Kansas

Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Mr. Allen:

We are enclosing herewith quotations and
correspondence received against your Purchase Kequest
1221, Originally, POV 966 was issued to the Theodore
Mayer Company of Chicago as per your request 1n your
letter of October 1lz.

On the purchase request you had indicated
the estimated cost to be $2.50 a dozen and because you

had personally interviewed the representative of that
company previously, we assumed that the estimated price

was also the actual cost. However, upon receipt of the
order, the firm asked that they be allowed to lncrese

their price to §3.00 a dozen.

Feeling quite sure that we had concerns in
Kensas that could bid on these towels for that price,
we did not allow the increase at the time and have taken
the additional time to secure four different bids.

Owing to the range of price quoted, we hesitated
to place the order until you have been ziven an opportu-
nity to examine the samples. The samples are being sent
to you today under separate cover. May we say here that
it would be satisfactory to return Weaver's sample to
them direct after you have made your selection.

If you still feel that the Theodore Mayer
towel is the one you desire at the lncreased price,
of course we will be governed by your decislion. We
would like to see the towel bought from some within-

state merchant if at all possible.

Yours very truly,

Krouch
Assisteant Rusiness ManaXer

MK:IN

GOVERNOR



CABLE ADDRESS MAYCO’

‘1_.
I, R T R e e e B s G888, Y, .
11 & e A e o Y e U e il St e e e - iy

e T e S .}"':.._.:-}‘.'-.:_:_:_-.:.:;- e 8 B Ao R T
----- e e ! L et e,
e R e
ey 3, 7 SRRt
. . = il . BT e /
e sl '._ o i 8 1‘;'.-. ::.':Ir::;.:':'-. o«
e L, S - b e
L e o % "':,n':*!-.-'
w e

7
7

%

7

,,,,,,

g . |
a -i. ()L ‘”!E&ﬁ‘::zllu%/
P

|
4
/ /
areen 73 brics /I % onverters
/ N j FABRICS|

:7 /
A/
J
and [.’! nens i / St jmp Mg
meH) TR LAY

323 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET

CHICAGO,ILLINOIS

PHONE WEDBSsTER 7860 - |

November 22, 1938

University of Kansas,
Lawrence,
Kansas

ALt

ation Deptle.

Gentlemen:

We again refer you to your order #966 calling for
100 dozen our style #35 Ribbed turkish towels.

As per your advice, we contacted Mr. Mark Krouch
for authorization to proceed with the above order
at$3.00 per dozen but to date we have failed to
receive a reply.

Will you kindly advise if you nave been able to
et this order corrected to the purchase price of
3.00 per dozen,

Your attention will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

THEODSRE MAYER & COMPANY.

By

JM

ﬂa_yco ._7‘7962 ns cSa tistaction









W. F. COEN, JR. G. E. COEN

Coen’s
ATHLETIC & SPORTING GOODS 0o

NINE TWENTY-FIVE WALNUT STREET - - KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

WHOLESALE & RETAIL
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J. A. MERMIS, WALTER A. HUXMAN,

BUSINESS MANAGER STATE OF KANSAS GOVERNOR

MARK KROUCH, -
ASST. BUSINESsSs MANACER

OFFICE OF

STATE BUSINESS MANAGER

STATE HOUSE
TOPEKA

September 30, 19358

Mr. Forrest C. Allen
Director of Physical Zducation

University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Mr. Allen:

We have a copy of the lstter written Iir.
Klooz regarding the manner of purchasing and
the quality of the athletic supplies for your

department.

We are glad that this has been called to
our attention and appreciate the fact that
special care mist be exercised in the selec-
tion of equipment for a class such as yours.

Tn the future and until otherwise instructed,
i1t will be agrseable with this office that you
meke your own selectlion of athletic supplies.

Send in your Purchase Request made to the Iirm or
firms you desire the supplies to be bought Ifrom,

together with a reference to this letter. Please
be sure that prices indicated on the Purchase Re-

quest are the net state cost.

Trusting this arrangement is satisfactory
with you, 1 am,

Very truly yours,

v

Mark Krouch
Asst. Business lManager
I

T ura
N . (‘
af_b 2 @ .:T

CCe Karl Klooz






UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
LAWRENCE %

DIVISION. OF PAYSICAL EDUCATION AND
INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS

October 4, 1938,

Dear Dre Allen:

I should 1like to order eighteen fencing masks.
We have approximately ten fencing masks at this time that
aere usable, and the average class enrollment in my fencing
classes is twenty-five students per classe. Obviously with
only ten masks we are seriously handicapped, and endanger the
students who must forego the use of the masks

I am recommending that we purchase the masks from
the Vinece Fencing Equipment Company which would retail to us
at & special price of $2.50 per maske I refer you to Mr,
Vince!s letter which you will find attached,

Thank you very muche

Sincerely,

) # g
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JOSEPH VINCE i\

COACH
U. 5. OLYMPIC FENCING SQUAD, 1936

TeEL. VANDERBILT 3-8455

October 4, 1938

¥r. Jim HoRa.pQrt
University of Kansas

Lawrence, Kansas

My dear Mr; Raports

I wish to thank yvou for your kind order, and I am

pleased to advise you that this has already been shipped
you. We have received a request from Mr. Forrest Allen
regarding the masks which you mention in your letter,

I suggested to Mr. Allen, the #40 mask with metal finish

as being a more suitable mask for classroom instruction. We
have found in some instances that the black enamel chips and
peels from the masks after they have been iIn classroom use

for several months. To owercome this, we have dipped the mesh
in hot tin baths to prevent rust and to overcome the objection

of this chipping.

We are still working on a black enamel which will not
chip and hope in the near future to have a gsatisfactory sole

ution to this problem.

Very truly yours

VINCE FaNCIxG EQUIPMENT, INC.
i
VY

k. Olster
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